508512882 04/24/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI188472

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Phabrix Limited	04/02/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Leader Electronics of Europe Limited	
Street Address:	Omega House, Enterprise Way	
Internal Address:	Thatcham	
City:	Berkshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	RG19 4AE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9001213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7035460100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034745810 Email: cgoode@cmip.law

Correspondent Name: Malcolm K. McGowan Ph.D.
Address Line 1: Cermak & McGowan LLP
Address Line 2: 2000 Duke Street, Ste. 300
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2005-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER Goode	
SIGNATURE:	CHRISTOPHER Goode	
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2024	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2005-0001_040a_Change_of_name_certificate#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 067211 FRAME: 0751

508512882



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 5402777

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales herebificenthat under the Companies Act 2006:

PHABRIX LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, hatsing gistered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

LEADER ELECTRONICS OF EUROPE LIMITED

Given at Companies House 2nd April 2024.

The above information was communicated by electronic meads authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Corepartit 2006

